

Manufacturer:

Name:

## **Statements of Compliance for UK**

Address: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan

Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd

iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, Fuguang Community,

Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District,

Shenzhen, China

Subject: The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security

Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023

**Product:** Wireless Mini Switch

Brand name: Aqara

Model name: WXKG11LM

Batch or Serial Number: N/A

To whom it may concern,

Base on the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023, We, Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd hereby declare that we have complied with the deemed compliance conditions in Schedule 2 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023. Moreover, we state that the defined support period for the product above is at least 2 years from the launch day. For more information, please refer to the following internet address:

https://www.aqara.com/eu/support/security-response-center

Sincerely yours,

Signature: على السر

Name, function: Lean Wang / Senior Certification Engineer

Place and date of issue: Place: Shenzhen, China; Date: April 9, 2024



## Schedule 2

The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023	Requirement/Standard in PSTI
Password	1(1) to 1(2) of Schedule 2: Provision 5.1-1& 5.1-2 of ETSI EN 303645
Information on how to report security issues	2(1) & 2(2) of Schedule 2: provision 5.2-1 of ETSI EN 303645 & 2(3) of Schedule 2: paragraph 6.2.2&6.2.5&6.5 of ISO/IEC 29147:2018 (2018-10) & 2(4) of Schedule 2
Information on minimum security update periods	3(1) & 3(2) of Schedule 2: 3(3)&3(5)&3(6) of Schedule 1 & Provision 5.3-13 of ETSI EN 303645 & 3(3)&3(4) of Schedule 2

## **Product photos**

